
55th ANNUAL MT. SAC RELAYS 
"Where the world's best athletes compete" 
Hilmer Lodge Stadium, Walnut, California 

4/18/2013 to 4/20/2013 
Results 

 
  
Event 212  Women 1500 Meter Run Open U/O 
================================================================    
World Record: W 3:50.46  1993        Yunxia Qu, China               
American Rec: @ 3:57.12  1983        Mary Slaney, Athletics West    
 Meet Record: $ 4:08.92  1993        Maria Mutola, Mozambique       
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals     
================================================================    
Section  1                                                          
  1 Amber Henry                  Weber State            4:16.07     
  2 Josephine Adams              North Texas            4:16.20     
  3 Sarah Hudak                  UAB                    4:20.58     
  4 Lauren Wallace               UC Davis               4:20.99     
  5 Jessica Smith                Valley Royals          4:21.63     
  6 Diane Cummins                Mountain West TC       4:21.70     
  7 Mary Alenbratt               SMU                    4:22.13     
  8 Eleanor Fulton               Washington             4:23.13     
  9 Anayelli Navarro Castañe     Mexico-FMAA            4:23.27     
 10 Morgan Mosby                 Air Force              4:23.28     
 11 Erica Digby                  Vancouver Thunde       4:23.61     
 12 Lindsay Allen                NIKE                   4:24.96     
 13 Kate Kujawa                  Oklahoma State         4:25.91     
 14 Annette Eichenberger         Air Force              4:28.54     
Section  2                                                          
  1 Megan Malasarte              Georgia                4:24.50     
  2 Candace Carlisle             BYU                    4:24.51     
  3 Brenda Eunice Flores Muñ     Mexico-FMAA            4:25.30     
  4 Samantha Diaz                Nevada                 4:25.60     
  5 Baylee Mires                 Washington             4:25.66     
  6 Ejiroghene Okoro             Iowa State             4:25.71     
  7 Raquel Lambdin               UC Davis               4:25.83     
  8 Raquel Hefflin               UC Riverside           4:27.69     
  9 Ivy O'Guinn                  Alaska Anchorage       4:27.77     
 10 Paige Johnston               Arkansas               4:27.95     
 11 Helen Crofts                 Simon Fraser           4:28.37     
 12 Ashleigh Warner              BYU                    4:28.44     
 13 Lisa Ohberg                  Cal St. Los Angeles    4:28.87     
 14 Alejandra Silis Vazquez      Mexico-FMAA            4:31.21     
 15 Rosa Del Toro                Unattached             4:32.19     
 16 Lisa Forsberg                Sweeden                4:35.99     
Section  3                                                          
  1 Callie Thomas/unatt.         Unattached             4:22.67     
  2 Margo Richardson             Saint Louis            4:23.54     
  3 Tylee Newman                 Utah State             4:26.68     
  4 Veronica Stinnett            Sacramento St.         4:27.58     
  5 Melissa Fuerst               Air Force              4:28.68     
  6 Holly Keeper                 Colorado St.           4:28.95     
  7 Annika Pfitzinger            New Zealand            4:29.32     
  8 Kristin Brondbo              Augustana (S.D.)       4:29.80     
  9 Salome Lecoq                 South Alabama          4:29.95     
 10 Rachel Stewart               BYU                    4:30.50     
 11 Lindsey Butterworth          Simon Fraser           4:30.90     



 12 Elena Burkard                San Francisco          4:30.96     
 13 Justine Johnson              Washington             4:32.45     
 14 Katie Hoevet                 Purdue                 4:32.95     
 15 Yolanda Ngarambe             Vermont                4:33.92     
 16 Meghan Heuer                 Northern Illinois      4:38.15     
 17 Jessica Hilton               BYU                    4:38.38     
 18 Alyssa Selve                 Adams State            4:39.90     
Section  4                                                          
  1 Rici Morrill                 Boise State            4:25.92     
  2 Danielle Jewkes              Southern Utah          4:25.98     
  3 Risa Yokoe                   Toyota Industries      4:26.26     
  4 Breanna Hemming              Metropolitan St.       4:26.55     
  5 Marie Lawrence               Washington             4:27.09     
  6 Alyvia Clark                 Loyola (Ill.)          4:28.13     
  7 Alisha Brown                 UC Riverside           4:28.23     
  8 Jamie Stokes                 Weber State            4:28.53     
  9 Angelica Espinoza Velasc     Mexico-FMAA            4:28.57     
 10 Erica Capellino              USC                    4:29.40     
 11 Adela Hofmannova             Oklahoma State         4:30.01     
 12 Liberty Miller               Washington             4:30.98     
 13 Annemarie Schwanz            Fresno State           4:31.43     
 14 Crystal Nelson               Iowa State             4:32.06     
 15 Samantha Shukla              Wichita State          4:34.08     
 16 Rachel Butler                UCLA                   4:35.06     
 17 Julie McGilpin               Vermont                4:44.83     
Section  5                                                          
  1 Whitney Henderson            Colorado St.           4:28.18     
  2 Taylor Berg                  St. Thomas (Minn.)     4:28.49     
  3 Callie Mulgannon             Loyola Marymount       4:28.92     
  4 Joelle Amaral                Washington             4:29.12     
  5 Marina Ghabbour              Cal St. Stanislaus     4:30.05     
  6 Sydney Stuenkel              Loyola (Ill.)          4:30.38     
  7 Maria Bernard                British Columbia       4:31.44     
  8 Maddie Meyers                Washington             4:32.90     
  9 Jennifer Hall                Unattached             4:33.12     
 10 Payton Schutte               Arizona State          4:34.65     
 11 Anna Kalbrener               Idaho                  4:35.19     
 12 Madie Rodts                  Grand Valley St.       4:37.21     
 13 Ashley Meyer                 Saginaw Valley         4:38.50     
 14 Kaycee Holcomb               UC Irvine              4:39.62     
 15 Katie Penney                 Arizona                4:57.40     
Section  6                                                          
  1 Sarah Vitug                  Loyola Marymount       4:27.65     
  2 Meghan Foley                 Long Beach St.         4:28.72     
  3 Maggie Gannon                Iowa State             4:28.83     
  4 Staci Foster                 Colorado               4:29.31     
  5 Sydney Hampton               UT-Arlington           4:29.96     
  6 Aikaterini Berdousi          USC                    4:31.06     
  7 Hannah Nilsson               UT-Arlington           4:31.48     
  8 Julia Fonk                   Portland               4:31.60     
  9 Anne Jones                   Texas                  4:32.35     
 10 Olivia Ritchie               New Zealand            4:32.95     
 11 Rebecca Esselstein           Air Force              4:33.46     
 12 Rachel Folan                 Texas Tech             4:38.75     
 13 Susan Bick                   Alaska Anchorage       4:39.26     
 14 Ashley Botham                Belmont                4:40.38     
 15 Allie Sibole                 Santa Clara            4:43.90     
 16 Kaylee Coates                Southern Utah          4:44.75     



 17 Jennifer Owen                UCLA                   4:46.43     
 18 Ava Kent                     UCLA                   4:47.14     
Section  7                                                          
  1 Hanna Edwards                Cal Poly               4:33.03     
  2 Eliza Hernandez Sanchez      Mexico-FMAA            4:33.50     
  3 Keltie John                  Rice                   4:33.52     
  4 Lizette Huerta               Cal Poly Pomona        4:33.89     
  5 Heather Slinn                British Columbia       4:34.19     
  6 Marquita Palmer              Idaho                  4:36.21     
  7 Meghan Marvin                UCLA                   4:37.12     
  8 Taylor Johnson               Bradley                4:37.30     
  9 Samia Sailinuu               UC Irvine              4:37.57     
 10 Judith Chumba                UT-Pan American        4:38.69     
 11 Hanna Peterson               Arizona                4:39.68     
 12 Emily Taylor                 Cal St. Fullerton      4:39.88     
 13 Ashley Windsor               Cal Poly               4:40.92     
 14 Sarah Mason                  Rice                   4:41.49     
 15 Jasmine Boutte               Texas A&M-CC           4:42.59     
 16 Heidi Swanson                Cal St. San Marcos     4:43.19     
 17 Melissa Hastings             Portland               4:44.13     
 18 Chloe Fata                   UC Irvine              4:51.93     
Section  8                                                          
  1 Rikki Gonzales               Northern Colorado      4:32.68     
  2 Erin Teschuk                 North Dakota St.       4:33.25     
  3 Arantza Hernandez Flores     Mexico-FMAA            4:33.71     
  4 Mary Whitmore                Loyola (Ill.)          4:34.96     
  5 Hannah Kellerman             The Masters            4:35.12     
  6 Taylor Drolshagen            Air Force              4:36.93     
  7 Caitlin Devitt-Payne         Nevada                 4:37.23     
  8 Shayla Freeman               Northern Arizona       4:38.03     
  9 Colleen Riley                Iowa State             4:38.38     
 10 Amanda Mulkey                Navy                   4:39.03     
 11 Saylah Barserian             Fresno State           4:39.38     
 12 Meagan Paracholski           Fresno State           4:40.32     
 13 Kelley Robinson              Navy                   4:40.40     
 14 Nikki Rietz                  Utah                   4:40.53     
 15 Jessica Pahkala              Alaska Anchorage       4:40.95     
 16 Ayla Granados                Chico State            4:42.50     
 17 Allie Lopez                  UCLA                   4:44.05     
 18 Emily Paradis                Idaho                  4:44.89     
 19 Ashley Welker                Navy                   4:46.58     
 20 Viviana Cecilia Lopez Mi     Mexico-FMAA            5:27.75     
Section  9                                                          
  1 Lauren Lucas                 Boise State            4:33.45     
  2 Chloe Berlioux               Sacramento St.         4:34.63     
  3 Mireia Guarner               West Texas A&M         4:34.91     
  4 Sophie Curatilo              Seattle U.             4:37.45     
  5 Laura Pluemer                Concordia-Ca           4:38.05     
  6 Ashley Gray                  Southern Utah          4:38.27     
  7 Alexis Trujillo              Long Beach St.         4:39.07     
  8 Katie Burford                Texas                  4:39.16     
  9 Rachel Brajkovich            UCLA                   4:39.68     
 10 Terresa Mallory              Sacramento St.         4:39.77     
 11 Ana Valdovinos               Cal St. Fullerton      4:46.08     
 12 Gillian Gorelik              San Diego              4:46.44     
 13 Elle Sanders                 UCLA                   4:51.11     
 14 Amanda Garcia                Sacramento St.         4:54.52     
 15 Arielly Conde                Concordia-Ca           4:57.58     



 16 Kelly Egan                   Loyola (Ill.)          5:07.66     
Section  10                                                         
  1 Taylor Stepanski             Saginaw Valley         4:35.10     
  2 Sharlene Nickle              Texas Tech             4:36.23     
  3 McKenzie Archer              Texas Tech             4:39.64     
  4 Meghan Harvey                Navy                   4:40.09     
  5 Lyndsey Mull                 UCLA                   4:41.21     
  6 Hannah Everson               Air Force              4:41.50     
  7 Molly Montonye               MSU-Moorhead           4:43.34     
  8 Maggie Miller                Idaho                  4:44.62     
  9 Taylor Beer                  Houston                4:46.31     
 10 Hannah Magnuson              Loyola (Ill.)          4:48.17     
 11 Ericka LaViste               Loyola (Ill.)          4:48.42     
 12 Jessica McCall               San Diego St.          4:49.77     
 13 Emerald Raney                San Diego              4:50.78     
 14 Arianna Michaels             Academy of Art         4:52.15     
 15 Lauri Gutierrez              Texas Wesleyan         4:52.71     
 16 Tiare Nakashima              Hawaii                 4:53.43     
 17 Jacquelin Taylor             Sacramento St.         4:55.81     
 18 Amber Murakami               UCLA                   4:57.49     
 19 Maggie Baker                 Unattached             4:58.03     
 20 Jessie DeJong                Minnesota State        5:12.62     
=================================================================== 
World Record: W 3:50.46  1993        Yunxia Qu, China               
American Rec: @ 3:57.12  1983        Mary Slaney, Athletics West    
 Meet Record: $ 4:08.92  1993        Maria Mutola, Mozambique       
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals                                                              
  1 Amber Henry                  Weber State            4:16.07   1 
  2 Josephine Adams              North Texas            4:16.20   1 
  3 Sarah Hudak                  UAB                    4:20.58   1 
  4 Lauren Wallace               UC Davis               4:20.99   1 
  5 Jessica Smith                Valley Royals          4:21.63   1 
  6 Diane Cummins                Mountain West TC       4:21.70   1 
  7 Mary Alenbratt               SMU                    4:22.13   1 
  8 Callie Thomas/unatt.         Unattached             4:22.67   3 
  9 Eleanor Fulton               Washington             4:23.13   1 
 10 Anayelli Navarro Castañe     Mexico-FMAA            4:23.27   1 
 11 Morgan Mosby                 Air Force              4:23.28   1 
 12 Margo Richardson             Saint Louis            4:23.54   3 
 13 Erica Digby                  Vancouver Thunde       4:23.61   1 
 14 Megan Malasarte              Georgia                4:24.50   2 
 15 Candace Carlisle             BYU                    4:24.51   2 
 16 Lindsay Allen                NIKE                   4:24.96   1 
 17 Brenda Eunice Flores Muñ     Mexico-FMAA            4:25.30   2 
 18 Samantha Diaz                Nevada                 4:25.60   2 
 19 Baylee Mires                 Washington             4:25.66   2 
 20 Ejiroghene Okoro             Iowa State             4:25.71   2 
 21 Raquel Lambdin               UC Davis               4:25.83   2 
 22 Kate Kujawa                  Oklahoma State         4:25.91   1 
 23 Rici Morrill                 Boise State            4:25.92   4 
 24 Danielle Jewkes              Southern Utah          4:25.98   4 
 25 Risa Yokoe                   Toyota Industries      4:26.26   4 
 26 Breanna Hemming              Metropolitan St.       4:26.55   4 
 27 Tylee Newman                 Utah State             4:26.68   3 
 28 Marie Lawrence               Washington             4:27.09   4 
 29 Veronica Stinnett            Sacramento St.         4:27.58   3 



 30 Sarah Vitug                  Loyola Marymount       4:27.65   6 
 31 Raquel Hefflin               UC Riverside           4:27.69   2 
 32 Ivy O'Guinn                  Alaska Anchorage       4:27.77   2 
 33 Paige Johnston               Arkansas               4:27.95   2 
 34 Alyvia Clark                 Loyola (Ill.)          4:28.13   4 
 35 Whitney Henderson            Colorado St.           4:28.18   5 
 36 Alisha Brown                 UC Riverside           4:28.23   4 
 37 Helen Crofts                 Simon Fraser           4:28.37   2 
 38 Ashleigh Warner              BYU                    4:28.44   2 
 39 Taylor Berg                  St. Thomas (Minn.)     4:28.49   5 
 40 Jamie Stokes                 Weber State            4:28.53   4 
 41 Annette Eichenberger         Air Force              4:28.54   1 
 42 Angelica Espinoza Velasc     Mexico-FMAA            4:28.57   4 
 43 Melissa Fuerst               Air Force              4:28.68   3 
 44 Meghan Foley                 Long Beach St.         4:28.72   6 
 45 Maggie Gannon                Iowa State             4:28.83   6 
 46 Lisa Ohberg                  Cal St. Los Angeles    4:28.87   2 
 47 Callie Mulgannon             Loyola Marymount       4:28.92   5 
 48 Holly Keeper                 Colorado St.           4:28.95   3 
 49 Joelle Amaral                Washington             4:29.12   5 
 50 Staci Foster                 Colorado               4:29.31   6 
 51 Annika Pfitzinger            New Zealand            4:29.32   3 
 52 Erica Capellino              USC                    4:29.40   4 
 53 Kristin Brondbo              Augustana (S.D.)       4:29.80   3 
 54 Salome Lecoq                 South Alabama          4:29.95   3 
 55 Sydney Hampton               UT-Arlington           4:29.96   6 
 56 Adela Hofmannova             Oklahoma State         4:30.01   4 
 57 Marina Ghabbour              Cal St. Stanislaus     4:30.05   5 
 58 Sydney Stuenkel              Loyola (Ill.)          4:30.38   5 
 59 Rachel Stewart               BYU                    4:30.50   3 
 60 Lindsey Butterworth          Simon Fraser           4:30.90   3 
 61 Elena Burkard                San Francisco          4:30.96   3 
 62 Liberty Miller               Washington             4:30.98   4 
 63 Aikaterini Berdousi          USC                    4:31.06   6 
 64 Alejandra Silis Vazquez      Mexico-FMAA            4:31.21   2 
 65 Annemarie Schwanz            Fresno State           4:31.43   4 
 66 Maria Bernard                British Columbia       4:31.44   5 
 67 Hannah Nilsson               UT-Arlington           4:31.48   6 
 68 Julia Fonk                   Portland               4:31.60   6 
 69 Crystal Nelson               Iowa State             4:32.06   4 
 70 Rosa Del Toro                Unattached             4:32.19   2 
 71 Anne Jones                   Texas                  4:32.35   6 
 72 Justine Johnson              Washington             4:32.45   3 
 73 Rikki Gonzales               Northern Colorado      4:32.68   8 
 74 Maddie Meyers                Washington             4:32.90   5 
 75 Olivia Ritchie               New Zealand            4:32.95   6 
 76 Katie Hoevet                 Purdue                 4:32.95   3 
 77 Hanna Edwards                Cal Poly               4:33.03   7 
 78 Jennifer Hall                Unattached             4:33.12   5 
 79 Erin Teschuk                 North Dakota St.       4:33.25   8 
 80 Lauren Lucas                 Boise State            4:33.45   9 
 81 Rebecca Esselstein           Air Force              4:33.46   6 
 82 Eliza Hernandez Sanchez      Mexico-FMAA            4:33.50   7 
 83 Keltie John                  Rice                   4:33.52   7 
 84 Arantza Hernandez Flores     Mexico-FMAA            4:33.71   8 
 85 Lizette Huerta               Cal Poly Pomona        4:33.89   7 
 86 Yolanda Ngarambe             Vermont                4:33.92   3 
 87 Samantha Shukla              Wichita State          4:34.08   4 



 88 Heather Slinn                British Columbia       4:34.19   7 
 89 Chloe Berlioux               Sacramento St.         4:34.63   9 
 90 Payton Schutte               Arizona State          4:34.65   5 
 91 Mireia Guarner               West Texas A&M         4:34.91   9 
 92 Mary Whitmore                Loyola (Ill.)          4:34.96   8 
 93 Rachel Butler                UCLA                   4:35.06   4 
 94 Taylor Stepanski             Saginaw Valley         4:35.10  10 
 95 Hannah Kellerman             The Masters            4:35.12   8 
 96 Anna Kalbrener               Idaho                  4:35.19   5 
 97 Lisa Forsberg                Sweeden                4:35.99   2 
 98 Marquita Palmer              Idaho                  4:36.21   7 
 99 Sharlene Nickle              Texas Tech             4:36.23  10 
100 Taylor Drolshagen            Air Force              4:36.93   8 
101 Meghan Marvin                UCLA                   4:37.12   7 
102 Madie Rodts                  Grand Valley St.       4:37.21   5 
103 Caitlin Devitt-Payne         Nevada                 4:37.23   8 
104 Taylor Johnson               Bradley                4:37.30   7 
105 Sophie Curatilo              Seattle U.             4:37.45   9 
106 Samia Sailinuu               UC Irvine              4:37.57   7 
107 Shayla Freeman               Northern Arizona       4:38.03   8 
108 Laura Pluemer                Concordia-Ca           4:38.05   9 
109 Meghan Heuer                 Northern Illinois      4:38.15   3 
110 Ashley Gray                  Southern Utah          4:38.27   9 
111 Colleen Riley                Iowa State             4:38.38   8 
112 Jessica Hilton               BYU                    4:38.38   3 
113 Ashley Meyer                 Saginaw Valley         4:38.50   5 
114 Judith Chumba                UT-Pan American        4:38.69   7 
115 Rachel Folan                 Texas Tech             4:38.75   6 
116 Amanda Mulkey                Navy                   4:39.03   8 
117 Alexis Trujillo              Long Beach St.         4:39.07   9 
118 Katie Burford                Texas                  4:39.16   9 
119 Susan Bick                   Alaska Anchorage       4:39.26   6 
120 Saylah Barserian             Fresno State           4:39.38   8 
121 Kaycee Holcomb               UC Irvine              4:39.62   5 
122 McKenzie Archer              Texas Tech             4:39.64  10 
123 Hanna Peterson               Arizona                4:39.68   7 
124 Rachel Brajkovich            UCLA                   4:39.68   9 
125 Terresa Mallory              Sacramento St.         4:39.77   9 
126 Emily Taylor                 Cal St. Fullerton      4:39.88   7 
127 Alyssa Selve                 Adams State            4:39.90   3 
128 Meghan Harvey                Navy                   4:40.09  10 
129 Meagan Paracholski           Fresno State           4:40.32   8 
130 Ashley Botham                Belmont                4:40.38   6 
131 Kelley Robinson              Navy                   4:40.40   8 
132 Nikki Rietz                  Utah                   4:40.53   8 
133 Ashley Windsor               Cal Poly               4:40.92   7 
134 Jessica Pahkala              Alaska Anchorage       4:40.95   8 
135 Lyndsey Mull                 UCLA                   4:41.21  10 
136 Sarah Mason                  Rice                   4:41.49   7 
137 Hannah Everson               Air Force              4:41.50  10 
138 Ayla Granados                Chico State            4:42.50   8 
139 Jasmine Boutte               Texas A&M-CC           4:42.59   7 
140 Heidi Swanson                Cal St. San Marcos     4:43.19   7 
141 Molly Montonye               MSU-Moorhead           4:43.34  10 
142 Allie Sibole                 Santa Clara            4:43.90   6 
143 Allie Lopez                  UCLA                   4:44.05   8 
144 Melissa Hastings             Portland               4:44.13   7 
145 Maggie Miller                Idaho                  4:44.62  10 



146 Kaylee Coates                Southern Utah          4:44.75   6 
147 Julie McGilpin               Vermont                4:44.83   4 
148 Emily Paradis                Idaho                  4:44.89   8 
149 Ana Valdovinos               Cal St. Fullerton      4:46.08   9 
150 Taylor Beer                  Houston                4:46.31  10 
151 Jennifer Owen                UCLA                   4:46.43   6 
152 Gillian Gorelik              San Diego              4:46.44   9 
153 Ashley Welker                Navy                   4:46.58   8 
154 Ava Kent                     UCLA                   4:47.14   6 
155 Hannah Magnuson              Loyola (Ill.)          4:48.17  10 
156 Ericka LaViste               Loyola (Ill.)          4:48.42  10 
157 Jessica McCall               San Diego St.          4:49.77  10 
158 Emerald Raney                San Diego              4:50.78  10 
159 Elle Sanders                 UCLA                   4:51.11   9 
160 Chloe Fata                   UC Irvine              4:51.93   7 
161 Arianna Michaels             Academy of Art         4:52.15  10 
162 Lauri Gutierrez              Texas Wesleyan         4:52.71  10 
163 Tiare Nakashima              Hawaii                 4:53.43  10 
164 Amanda Garcia                Sacramento St.         4:54.52   9 
165 Jacquelin Taylor             Sacramento St.         4:55.81  10 
166 Katie Penney                 Arizona                4:57.40   5 
167 Amber Murakami               UCLA                   4:57.49  10 
168 Arielly Conde                Concordia-Ca           4:57.58   9 
169 Maggie Baker                 Unattached             4:58.03  10 
170 Kelly Egan                   Loyola (Ill.)          5:07.66   9 
171 Jessie DeJong                Minnesota State        5:12.62  10 
172 Viviana Cecilia Lopez Mi     Mexico-FMAA            5:27.75   8 
 
 
     
  
Event 216  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase Open-B U/O 
=============================================================== 
World Record: W 8:58.81  2008        Gulnara Galkina, Russia    
American Rec: @ 9:12.50  2009        Jenny Simpson, New Balance 
 Meet Record: $ 9:39.94  2007        Korene Hinds, Jamaica      
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals                                                          
  1 Andrea Harrison              BYU                   10:35.88 
  2 Charlotte Wilson             North Texas           10:36.49 
  3 Azucena Rios Aldana          Mexico-FMAA           10:37.23 
  4 Jacqueline Kasal             DePaul                10:37.95 
  5 Allison Barnwell             C-M-S                 10:42.45 
  6 Erika Schiller               Kansas State          10:48.70 
  7 Abi Bever                    Wyoming               10:51.04 
  8 Christina Taylor             North Texas           10:51.85 
  9 Emma Dahl                    Ark.-Little Rock      10:54.11 
 10 Ayded Reyes                  Cal St. San Marcos    10:54.79 
 11 Hannah Mittelstaedt          Seattle U.            11:00.93 
 12 Perez Rotich                 Iowa State            11:02.92 
 13 Sarah Higgens                Azusa Pacific         11:03.46 
 14 Kylie Hutchison              Idaho State           11:03.94 
 15 Halie Raudenbush             Idaho                 11:04.49 
 16 Natalie Galvan               Chico State           11:04.88 
 17 Merissa Kado                 UCLA                  11:11.38 
 18 Kerri Lenihan                Northern Arizona      11:11.94 
 19 Kathryn Ducommun             Houston               11:13.35 



 20 Stephanie Burt               Utah State            11:18.78 
 21 Naomi VanSetten              Cal Baptist           11:19.87 
 22 Melanie Becic                Western State         11:25.96 
 23 Brooke Hodson-Davies         Utah Valley           11:34.36 
 24 Jessica Chadwick             UC Santa Barbara      11:35.09 
	  
	  
Event 219  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase Open-A U/O 
=============================================================== 
World Record: W 8:58.81  2003        Gulnara Galkina, Russia    
American Rec: @ 9:12.50  2009        Jenny Simpson, New Balance 
 Meet Record: $ 9:39.94  2007        Korene Hinds, Jamaica      
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals                                                          
  1 Heather Olson                Rice                  10:23.14 
  2 Amy Schnittger               Chico State           10:25.97 
  3 Jennifer Bremser             Air Force             10:26.31 
  4 Hannah Osborn                Grand Valley St.      10:36.76 
  5 Kaitlin Hanenburg            Colorado St.          10:39.89 
  6 Keli Dennehy                 Montana               10:41.05 
  7 Diana George                 Colorado              10:41.97 
  8 Demerey Kirsch               Nevada                10:43.89 
  9 Laken Hintze                 Weber State           10:44.52 
 10 Brittany Marches             Texas                 10:47.06 
 11 Katelyn Hayward              UT-Arlington          10:48.03 
 12 Kelly Lamb                   Adams State           10:49.49 
 13 Cassie Brooker               UC Santa Barbara      10:50.38 
 14 Lauren Hill                  Saginaw Valley        10:50.69 
 15 Blair Doney                  Purdue                10:52.24 
 16 Lisa Cary                    Runnababez A          10:53.31 
 17 Halsey Fowler                Rice                  10:54.44 
 18 Jennica Redd                 BYU                   10:55.35 
 19 Allie Parks                  Montana               10:58.55 
 20 Erin Menefee                 Arizona               10:59.19 
 21 Maren Hanson-Fassmann        BYU                   10:59.97 
 22 Katelyn Cliff                Grand Valley St.      11:08.31 
 23 Kaitlyn McLeod               Wichita State         11:12.39 
 24 Shaina Corbin                Arizona State         11:21.11 
 25 Denali Foldager              Cal St. Stanislaus    11:23.25 
 26 Anna Marshall                Western State         11:23.27 
 
     
     
Event 209  Women 800 Meter Run Open U/O 
================================================================    
World Record: W 1:53.28  1983        Jarmila Kratochvilova, Czec    
American Rec: @ 1:56.40  1999        Jearl Miles Clark, Reebok      
 Meet Record: $ 2:00.27  1992        Meredith Raney, Nike           
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals     
================================================================    
Section  1                                                          
  1 Ejiroghene Okoro             Iowa State             2:05.20     
  2 Dominique Jackson            SRA                    2:06.06     
  3 Kelsey Brown                 BYU                    2:06.53     
  4 Elizabeth Tremblay           Unattached             2:06.60     
  5 Clara Nichols                Oklahoma State         2:06.63     
  6 Chihiro Sunaga               Shiseido RC            2:07.03     



  7 Martine Borge                Arkansas               2:07.45     
  8 Brett Zorich                 Bay Area Track Club    2:08.30     
  9 Sonia Gaskin                 Kansas State           2:08.53     
 10 Liga Velvere                 Idaho                  2:09.34     
 11 Nicole Soderberg             Edmonton Thunder       2:09.39     
 12 Celia Peters                 Canada                 2:12.04     
 13 Kelsey Williamson            UNLV                   2:12.95     
 14 Katie Hoaldridge             Texas                  2:12.96     
 15 Lauren Schaffer              Idaho                  2:14.24     
 16 Lucy Yates                   Utah                   2:23.60     
Section  2                                                          
  1 Shanie Landen                UC Davis               2:08.34     
  2 Rosalie Waller               Utah                   2:08.39     
  3 Ashly Wright                 UT-Arlington           2:08.44     
  4 Paige Stratioti              North Dakota St.       2:08.73     
  5 Chloe Anderson               New Mexico             2:08.78     
  6 Sarah Sawatzky               Simon Fraser           2:09.47     
  7 Danielle Low                 UCLA                   2:09.69     
  8 Stella Kubasch               Fresno State           2:10.05     
  9 Annemarie Schwanz            Fresno State           2:11.21     
 10 Shawnice Williams            Nebraska               2:11.27     
 11 Hillary Harris               San Francisco          2:11.84     
 12 Josefine Koskinen            San Diego St.          2:11.91     
 13 Briyanni Thomas              TCU                    2:11.96     
 14 Candace Wollert              Wyoming                2:13.11     
 15 Andrea Chavez                Utah                   2:13.69     
 16 Meagan Paracholski           Fresno State           2:15.57     
Section  3                                                          
  1 Rebecca Stearns              Loyola (Ill.)          2:08.89     
  2 Amber Davis                  Loyola (Ill.)          2:09.06     
  3 Lindsey Butterworth          Simon Fraser           2:09.84     
  4 Chloe Palakovich             Idaho State            2:10.25     
  5 Devan Wiebe                  British Columbia       2:10.26     
  6 Samantha Diaz                Nevada                 2:10.43     
  7 Ali Eisenbeiss               Utah                   2:10.49     
  8 Michaela Kane                Simon Fraser           2:10.89     
  9 Ayesha Rumble                Abilene Christian      2:11.08     
 10 Corey Honeycutt              UNLV                   2:11.46     
 11 Tiffany LaMar                UCLA                   2:12.08     
 12 Kyela Specht                 Bradley                2:12.94     
 13 Caitlin Waters               Texas Tech             2:13.16     
 14 Rachel Clark                 Xavier (Ohio)          2:13.37     
 15 Taylor Stepanski             Saginaw Valley         2:13.84     
 16 Lisa Galasso                 Grand Valley St.       2:15.35     
Section  4                                                          
  1 Lia Rivers-Birt              Cal Poly               2:11.73     
  2 Heather Kurpe                Windsor                2:12.02     
  3 Jelena Andjelkovic           Nebraska               2:12.63     
  4 Sakia Sailinuu               UC Irvine              2:13.40     
  5 Alyson DeLaRosa              Fresno State           2:13.47     
  6 Jasmine Boutte               Texas A&M-CC           2:13.62     
  7 Kayla Mescher                Augustana (S.D.)       2:15.11     
  8 Keli Hall                    Idaho                  2:15.36     
  9 Nicole Rudd                  BYU                    2:17.93     
 10 Amy Kerst                    Hillsdale              2:25.92     
Section  5                                                          
  1 Ivy O'Guinn                  Alaska Anchorage       2:10.60     
  2 Chelsea Kruthers             San Diego St.          2:11.49     



  3 Susan Bick                   Alaska Anchorage       2:11.87     
  4 Alyssa Osika                 Ferris State           2:12.45     
  5 Catherine Crisler            Loyola (Ill.)          2:13.27     
  6 Alesha Jones                 Eastern New Mexico     2:13.57     
  7 Anna Kalbrener               Idaho                  2:15.61     
  8 Emily Oren                   Hillsdale              2:17.26     
  9 Marie Brashears              UC Irvine              2:26.22     
=================================================================== 
World Record: W 1:53.28  1983        Jarmila Kratochvilova, Czechos 
American Rec: @ 1:56.40  1999        Jearl Miles Clark, Reebok      
 Meet Record: $ 2:00.27  1992        Meredith Raney, Nike           
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals                                                              
  1 Ejiroghene Okoro             Iowa State             2:05.20   1 
  2 Dominique Jackson            SRA                    2:06.06   1 
  3 Kelsey Brown                 BYU                    2:06.53   1 
  4 Elizabeth Tremblay           Unattached             2:06.60   1 
  5 Clara Nichols                Oklahoma State         2:06.63   1 
  6 Chihiro Sunaga               Shiseido RC            2:07.03   1 
  7 Martine Borge                Arkansas               2:07.45   1 
  8 Brett Zorich                 Bay Area Track Club    2:08.30   1 
  9 Shanie Landen                UC Davis               2:08.34   2 
 10 Rosalie Waller               Utah                   2:08.39   2 
 11 Ashly Wright                 UT-Arlington           2:08.44   2 
 12 Sonia Gaskin                 Kansas State           2:08.53   1 
 13 Paige Stratioti              North Dakota St.       2:08.73   2 
 14 Chloe Anderson               New Mexico             2:08.78   2 
 15 Rebecca Stearns              Loyola (Ill.)          2:08.89   3 
 16 Amber Davis                  Loyola (Ill.)          2:09.06   3 
 17 Liga Velvere                 Idaho                  2:09.34   1 
 18 Nicole Soderberg             Edmonton Thunder       2:09.39   1 
 19 Sarah Sawatzky               Simon Fraser           2:09.47   2 
 20 Danielle Low                 UCLA                   2:09.69   2 
 21 Lindsey Butterworth          Simon Fraser           2:09.84   3 
 22 Stella Kubasch               Fresno State           2:10.05   2 
 23 Chloe Palakovich             Idaho State            2:10.25   3 
 24 Devan Wiebe                  British Columbia       2:10.26   3 
 25 Samantha Diaz                Nevada                 2:10.43   3 
 26 Ali Eisenbeiss               Utah                   2:10.49   3 
 27 Ivy O'Guinn                  Alaska Anchorage       2:10.60   5 
 28 Michaela Kane                Simon Fraser           2:10.89   3 
 29 Ayesha Rumble                Abilene Christian      2:11.08   3 
 30 Annemarie Schwanz            Fresno State           2:11.21   2 
 31 Shawnice Williams            Nebraska               2:11.27   2 
 32 Corey Honeycutt              UNLV                   2:11.46   3 
 33 Chelsea Kruthers             San Diego St.          2:11.49   5 
 34 Lia Rivers-Birt              Cal Poly               2:11.73   4 
 35 Hillary Harris               San Francisco          2:11.84   2 
 36 Susan Bick                   Alaska Anchorage       2:11.87   5 
 37 Josefine Koskinen            San Diego St.          2:11.91   2 
 38 Briyanni Thomas              TCU                    2:11.96   2 
 39 Heather Kurpe                Windsor                2:12.02   4 
 40 Celia Peters                 Canada                 2:12.04   1 
 41 Tiffany LaMar                UCLA                   2:12.08   3 
 42 Alyssa Osika                 Ferris State           2:12.45   5 
 43 Jelena Andjelkovic           Nebraska               2:12.63   4 
 44 Kyela Specht                 Bradley                2:12.94   3 



 45 Kelsey Williamson            UNLV                   2:12.95   1 
 46 Katie Hoaldridge             Texas                  2:12.96   1 
 47 Candace Wollert              Wyoming                2:13.11   2 
 48 Caitlin Waters               Texas Tech             2:13.16   3 
 49 Catherine Crisler            Loyola (Ill.)          2:13.27   5 
 50 Rachel Clark                 Xavier (Ohio)          2:13.37   3 
 51 Sakia Sailinuu               UC Irvine              2:13.40   4 
 52 Alyson DeLaRosa              Fresno State           2:13.47   4 
 53 Alesha Jones                 Eastern New Mexico     2:13.57   5 
 54 Jasmine Boutte               Texas A&M-CC           2:13.62   4 
 55 Andrea Chavez                Utah                   2:13.69   2 
 56 Taylor Stepanski             Saginaw Valley         2:13.84   3 
 57 Lauren Schaffer              Idaho                  2:14.24   1 
 58 Kayla Mescher                Augustana (S.D.)       2:15.11   4 
 59 Lisa Galasso                 Grand Valley St.       2:15.35   3 
 60 Keli Hall                    Idaho                  2:15.36   4 
 61 Meagan Paracholski           Fresno State           2:15.57   2 
 62 Anna Kalbrener               Idaho                  2:15.61   5 
 63 Emily Oren                   Hillsdale              2:17.26   5 
 64 Nicole Rudd                  BYU                    2:17.93   4 
 65 Lucy Yates                   Utah                   2:23.60   1 
 66 Amy Kerst                    Hillsdale              2:25.92   4 
 67 Marie Brashears              UC Irvine              2:26.22   5 
 
 
Event 222  Women 5000 Meter Run Open-A U/O 
=============================================================== 
World Record: W 14:11.15  2008        Tirunesh Dibaba, Ethiopia 
American Rec: @ 14:44.76  2010        Molly Huddle, Saucony     
 Meet Record: $ 14:44.80  2007        Shalane Flanagan, Nike    
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals                                                          
  1 Carrie Verdon                Colorado              16:14.58 
  2 Sophie Curl                  San Francisco         16:14.86 
  3 Agnes Kemboi                 TCU                   16:19.92 
  4 Tessa Murray                 Boise State           16:20.04 
  5 Abby Levene                  Princeton             16:21.80 
  6 Maritza Arenas Labana        Mexico-FMAA           16:22.35 
  7 Courtney Frerichs            UMKC                  16:22.98 
  8 Kaitlin Flattmann            Arkansas              16:23.33 
  9 Kirsten Kasper               Georgetown Univ.      16:23.55 
 10 Kinsey Gomez                 Oregon State          16:24.17 
 11 Kelsey Smith                 UCLA                  16:26.73 
 12 Morgan Kelly                 Harvard               16:27.98 
 13 Shawna Winnegar              New Mexico            16:28.64 
 14 Alicia Nelson                Adams State           16:28.74 
 15 Ashley Eckhoff               TCU                   16:32.51 
 16 Danielle Jewkes              Southern Utah         16:32.78 
 17 Sammy Silva                  Harvard               16:34.09 
 18 Natalie Shields              BYU                   16:35.13 
 19 Annamarie Maag               Georgetown Univ.      16:37.54 
 20 jessica Textoris             Unattached            16:39.39 
 21 Brecca Wahlund               North Dakota St.      16:39.73 
 22 Lindsey Nielson              BYU                   16:43.02 
 23 Perez Rotich                 Iowa State            16:44.28 
 24 Natasha Verma                Portland              16:44.49 
 25 Katy Moen                    Iowa State            16:44.64 



 26 Meghan McGovern              William and Mary      16:45.07 
 27 Kristen McGlynn-Arendt       Adams State           16:46.61 
 28 Brooke Tullis                Toledo                16:46.62 
 29 Erin Murphy                  Providence            16:59.30 
 30 Lavenna Kubatzky             Hansons-Brooks ODP    17:00.23 
 31 Samantha Roecker             Providence            17:04.53 
 32 Carise Thompson              Guelph                17:06.33 
 33 Megan Jenkins                Adidas Team Green     17:20.10 
 34 Victoria Fratczak            Oklahoma State        17:23.22 
 35 Kelsey Smith                 Georgetown Univ.      17:42.32 
 36 Allison Sawyer               Boulder Track Club    17:51.05 
 37 Lauren Smith                 Stephen F. Austin     17:55.45 
 
 
Event 223  Women 5000 Meter Run Open-B U/O 
=============================================================== 
World Record: W 14:11.15  2008        Tirunesh Dibaba, Ethiopa  
American Rec: @ 14:44.76  2010        Molly Huddle, Saucony     
 Meet Record: $ 14:44.80  2007        Shalane Flanagan, Nike    
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals                                                          
  1 Lisa Ohberg                  Cal St. Los Angeles   16:26.49 
  2 Jenny Bergren                Academy of Art        16:29.38 
  3 Bailey Belvis                Missouri              16:30.03 
  4 Olivia Pratt                 Butler                16:30.24 
  5 Margo Richardson             Saint Louis           16:30.34 
  6 Kirsten Bradford             Southern Utah         16:31.70 
  7 Marit Tegelaar               Portland              16:32.02 
  8 Lauren Mugnaini              Sacramento St.        16:32.13 
  9 Daniella Moreno              UC Santa Barbara      16:33.87 
 10 Lindsay Anderson             North Dakota          16:35.91 
 11 Sophie McNeely               Western State         16:38.90 
 12 Laura Hottenrott             Portland              16:40.98 
 13 Jessie Brunett               Adams State           16:43.50 
 14 Nicole DiMercurio            Georgia               16:44.56 
 15 Christine Cooperstein        UC Santa Barbara      16:46.98 
 16 Emily Short                  Saginaw Valley        16:49.11 
 17 Allyson Winchester           Grand Valley St.      16:49.13 
 18 Valerie Reina                Arkansas              16:50.85 
 19 Kirsten Follett              New Mexico            16:52.66 
 20 Kelly Lamb                   Adams State           16:53.12 
 21 Jessica Harper               Texas                 16:55.14 
 22 Melanie Townsend             Northern Arizona      16:56.02 
 23 Anne Luijten                 Portland              16:56.81 
 24 Sylvia Bedford               Southern Utah         16:58.38 
 25 Laura Young                  BYU                   17:00.16 
 26 Karis Frankian               The Masters           17:04.17 
 27 Megan Burrell                UC-Colo. Spgs.        17:05.44 
 28 Morgan Gonzalez              Saucony Hurricanes    17:05.78 
 29 Sarah Toberty                UCLA                  17:08.94 
 30 Megan Wright                 Toledo                17:13.56 
 31 Rachel Bush                  Cal Poly              17:22.63 
 32 Taylor Petersen              Iowa State            17:27.30 
 33 Jessica Janecke              Grand Valley St.      17:50.47 
 
Event 224  Women 5000 Meter Run Open-C U/O 
=============================================================== 



World Record: W 14:11.15  2008        Tirunesh Dibaba, Ethiopa  
American Rec: @ 14:44.76  2010        Molly Huddle, Saucony     
 Meet Record: $ 14:44.80  2007        Shalane Flanagan, Nike    
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals                                                          
  1 Taylor Berg                  St. Thomas (Minn.)    16:34.51 
  2 Whitney Henderson            Colorado St.          16:38.78 
  3 Annie Mooney                 UCLA                  16:49.94 
  4 Kendall Howen                Texas                 16:50.43 
  5 Carina Mendoza               Fresno State          16:51.21 
  6 Megan Janezic                Loyola (Ill.)         16:51.89 
  7 Liz Reida                    Missouri              16:52.91 
  8 Becky Gough                  Lamar                 16:54.49 
  9 Janelle Lincks               Metropolitan St.      16:55.55 
 10 Andrea Toppin                Iowa State            16:55.73 
 11 Kelli Sugimoto               Loyola Marymount      16:57.74 
 12 Brandi Krieg                 Tulsa                 16:58.63 
 13 Adriana Olivas               Arizona State         16:59.17 
 14 Julie Pack                   Western State         16:59.18 
 15 Brittnie Munoz               Loyola Marymount      16:59.61 
 16 Devyn Ramsay                 Toledo                17:00.14 
 17 Connor Ward                  Texas                 17:01.91 
 18 Alex Litzsinger              Utah State            17:03.42 
 19 Jessica Davis                Texas Wesleyan        17:03.58 
 20 Sarah Darby                  BYU                   17:04.92 
 21 Katherine Swanson            BYU                   17:07.10 
 22 Savannah Pio                 Cal Poly              17:07.49 
 23 Hailey Hanna                 Arizona State         17:09.09 
 24 Jylian Jaloma                UMKC                  17:09.21 
 25 Heidi Peterson               North Dakota St.      17:11.59 
 26 Kristen Busch                Bradley               17:13.63 
 27 Alex Ciaraglia               Cal Poly              17:16.12 
 28 Priscilla Timmons            Toledo                17:16.34 
 29 Michelle Read                Cal Poly              17:19.14 
 30 Angela Blackham              Utah Valley           17:20.18 
 31 Dayna VanArsdol              Southern Utah         17:32.33 
 32 Hayley Ney                   Santa Clara           17:38.44 
 33 Shelli Mogensen              Southern Utah         17:47.94 
 34 Cassie Lohmeier              Bradley               18:02.29 
 35 Maggie McDuffee              UC Irvine             18:11.74 
 -- Anne Threlkeld               Mississippi                DNF 
 
Event 226  Women 10000 Meter Run Open-B U/O 
================================================================ 
World Record: W 29:31.78  1993        Junxia Wang, China         
American Rec: @ 30:22.22  2008        Shalane Flanagan, Nike     
 Meet Record: $ 31:23.35  2004        Sabrina Mockenhaupt, Germa 
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals                                                           
  1 Sabrina Lopez                Cal St. Los Angeles   35:44.71  
  2 Nicole Nielsen               BYU                   35:46.27  
  3 Anna Buenneke                Iowa State            35:51.20  
  4 Caitlin Keen                 SMU                   35:56.22  
  5 Alyssa Andrews               UC-Colo. Spgs.        35:56.90  
  6 Jessica Davis                Texas Wesleyan        36:02.24  
  7 Paige Henker                 Chico State           36:06.01  



  8 Kylee Kieser                 Northern Arizona      36:25.10  
  9 Christine Verduzco           Whittier              36:38.56  
 10 Hannah Valenzuela            UCLA                  36:41.25  
 11 Kristin Schleicher           Prado Racing Team     36:55.32  
 12 Caitlin Schmitt              UCLA                  36:57.79  
 13 Lauren Minor                 Southern Indiana      37:00.37  
 14 Marianne Hogan               San Diego St.         37:01.43  
 15 Vanessa Galindo              Texas A&M-CC          37:05.01  
 16 Cristina Garcia              St. Mary's (Cal.)     37:07.23  
 17 Katie Thralls                Seattle Pacific       37:10.01  
 18 Kenzie Estes                 Northern Arizona      37:17.18  
 19 Kristen Galvez               Fresno State          37:18.90  
 20 Lexie Bravo                  Cal St. Fullerton     37:28.27  
 21 Berenice Penaloza            Eastern Washington    37:29.84  
 22 Courtney Neubert             South Dakota St.      37:32.33  
 23 Claire Brickson              Pomona-Pitzer         37:49.49  
 24 Kayla Patterson              Lewis                 37:53.01  
 25 Colleen Boivin               Unattached            38:05.17  
 26 Jacqueline Lutz              Cal Baptist           38:25.60  
 -- Jonah Weeks                  Chico State                DNF  
 -- Jacqueline Juarez            A Runner's Circle          DNF	  


